
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Moores Hill, IN
Oct. 10, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q East Central 55 4 5 9 15 22 27 37 20:41.6 2:12.0
2Q Batesville 76 6 8 14 23 25 33 34 21:18.4 2:34.4
3Q Greensburg 86 1 2 16 29 38 45 21:18.1 5:17.9
4Q Oldenburg Academy 113 10 11 24 28 40 57 22:19.0 3:19.8
5Q South Ripley 116 3 12 26 31 44 47 51 22:14.3 5:04.9
6 South Dearborn 148 17 21 35 36 39 42 43 22:54.2 2:45.9
7 Rising Sun 162 13 19 32 48 50 53 23:32.5 4:51.7
8 North Decatur 171 7 20 41 49 54 23:50.6 6:52.2
9 Milan 201 18 30 46 52 55 56 24:36.8 5:44.1

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del, Lawrenceburg, South Decatur

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. East Central
4 Lauren Greiwe, 9 19:43.7
5 Abigail Bittner, 10 19:44.0
9 Sarah Ruehl, 12 20:50.4
15 Megan Hay, 12 21:13.8
22 Halle Davis, 9 21:55.7
27 Kylie Gindling, 11 22:43.5
37 Katherine Sizemore, 9

23:54.8
Total Time = 1:43:27.6     Total Places = 55

2Q. Batesville
6 Emma Gausman, 10 20:01.4
8 Mary Poltrack, 11 20:26.8
14 Maria Wessel, 12 21:11.9
23 Kylie Lehman, 11 22:15.9
25 Audrey Weigel, 10 22:35.7
33 Sarah Poltrack, 11 23:09.9
34 Kathryn Baumer, 11 23:13.0

Total Time = 1:46:31.7     Total Places = 76

3Q. Greensburg
1 Shelby Pake, 12 18:45.4
2 Catherine Newhart, 10

19:32.4
16 Cameron Jones, 10 21:19.0
29 Morgan Winkler, 9 22:50.3
38 Allie Reisman, 11 24:03.2
45 Vanessa Brickett, 10 24:58.6

Total Time = 1:46:30.3     Total Places = 86

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Oldenburg Academy
10 Elie Heile, 10 20:55.7
11 Carsen Thompson, 9 21:04.4
24 Maddie Maier, 11 22:32.9
28 Melissa Meneses, 10 22:46.5
40 Claire Burford, 9 24:15.4
57 Madison Fulton, 9 29:39.5

Total Time = 1:51:34.9     Total Places = 113

5Q. South Ripley
3 Megan Cole, 9 19:41.5
12 Shianna Bellingham, 10

21:04.5
26 McKenna Bradley, 1022:41.4
31 Christina Bellingham, 9

22:57.3
44 Lauren McIntosh, 10 24:46.4
47 Destini Parsons, 12 25:41.2
51 Emma Roark, 11 26:07.5

Total Time = 1:51:11.1     Total Places = 116

6. South Dearborn
17 Erika Beil, 12 21:21.6
21 Shannon Linquist, 10 21:55.3
35 Taylor Grehl, 11 23:17.8
36 Savannah Reeder, 10 23:48.5
39 Madison Vanwinkle, 12

24:07.5
42 Breanna Helton, 9 24:23.1
43 Megan Meyers, 12 24:40.4

Total Time = 1:54:30.7     Total Places = 148



7. Rising Sun
13 Kinzie Scott, 12 21:06.5
19 Kasey Baker, 10 21:49.1
32 Lucy Carrigan, 10 23:05.6
48 Kora Powell, 10 25:43.0
50 Kyla Willhite, 11 25:58.2
53 Jessica Koons, 11 26:48.5

Total Time = 1:57:42.4     Total Places = 162

8. North Decatur
7 Megan Hoover, 12 20:08.0
20 Brianna Snider, 9 21:52.8
41 Jaelyn Matthews, 12 24:22.6
49 Emily Dougherty, 10 25:49.4
54 Haley Wesseler, 11 27:00.1

Total Time = 1:59:12.9     Total Places = 171

9. Milan
18 Riley Cline, 9 21:23.9
30 Jamey Tush, 9 22:54.4
46 Emma Miller, 9 24:59.0
52 McKylee Meyer, 9 26:38.7
55 Margo Taylor, 9 27:08.0
56 Kaylynn Money, 12 27:16.6

Total Time = 2:03:04.0     Total Places = 201

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shelby Pake, 12 18:45.4 Greensburg
2 2 Catherine Newhart, 10 19:32.4 Greensburg
3 3 Megan Cole, 9 19:41.5 South Ripley
4 4 Lauren Greiwe, 9 19:43.7 East Central
5 5 Abigail Bittner, 10 19:44.0 East Central
6 6 Emma Gausman, 10 20:01.4 Batesville
7Q 7 Megan Hoover, 12 20:08.0 North Decatur
8 8 Mary Poltrack, 11 20:26.8 Batesville
9 9 Sarah Ruehl, 12 20:50.4 East Central
10 10 Elie Heile, 10 20:55.7 Oldenburg Academy
11 11 Carsen Thompson, 9 21:04.4 Oldenburg Academy
12 12 Shianna Bellingham, 10

21:04.5 South Ripley
13Q 13 Kinzie Scott, 12 21:06.5 Rising Sun
14 14 Maria Wessel, 12 21:11.9 Batesville
15 15 Megan Hay, 12 21:13.8 East Central
16 16 Cameron Jones, 10 21:19.0 Greensburg
17Q 17 Erika Beil, 12 21:21.6 South Dearborn
18Q 18 Riley Cline, 9 21:23.9 Milan
19Q Madison Hussung, 12 21:36.7 Lawrenceburg
20Q 19 Kasey Baker, 10 21:49.1 Rising Sun
21Q 20 Brianna Snider, 9 21:52.8 North Decatur
22Q 21 Shannon Linquist, 10 21:55.3 South Dearborn
23 22 Halle Davis, 9 21:55.7 East Central
24 23 Kylie Lehman, 11 22:15.9 Batesville
25Q Ashley Hamilton, 12 22:18.1 South Decatur
26 24 Maddie Maier, 11 22:32.9 Oldenburg Academy
27 25 Audrey Weigel, 10 22:35.7 Batesville
28 26 McKenna Bradley, 10 22:41.4 South Ripley
29 27 Kylie Gindling, 11 22:43.5 East Central
30 28 Melissa Meneses, 10 22:46.5 Oldenburg Academy
31 29 Morgan Winkler, 9 22:50.3 Greensburg
32Q 30 Jamey Tush, 9 22:54.4 Milan



33 31 Christina Bellingham, 9
22:57.3 South Ripley

34 Elyse Hunger, 9 22:58.5 Jac-Cen-Del
35 32 Lucy Carrigan, 10 23:05.6 Rising Sun
36 33 Sarah Poltrack, 11 23:09.9 Batesville
37 34 Kathryn Baumer, 11 23:13.0 Batesville
38 35 Taylor Grehl, 11 23:17.8 South Dearborn
39 36 Savannah Reeder, 10 23:48.5 South Dearborn
40 37 Katherine Sizemore, 9 23:54.8 East Central
41 38 Allie Reisman, 11 24:03.2 Greensburg
42 39 Madison Vanwinkle, 12

24:07.5 South Dearborn
43 40 Claire Burford, 9 24:15.4 Oldenburg Academy
44 41 Jaelyn Matthews, 12 24:22.6 North Decatur
45 42 Breanna Helton, 9 24:23.1 South Dearborn
46 Hannah Miller, 9 24:31.3 South Decatur
47 43 Megan Meyers, 12 24:40.4 South Dearborn
48 44 Lauren McIntosh, 10 24:46.4 South Ripley
49 Stacy Fox, 11 24:54.8 South Decatur
50 45 Vanessa Brickett, 10 24:58.6 Greensburg
51 46 Emma Miller, 9 24:59.0 Milan
52 47 Destini Parsons, 12 25:41.2 South Ripley
53 48 Kora Powell, 10 25:43.0 Rising Sun
54 Julia Botkins, 12 25:47.4 Lawrenceburg
55 49 Emily Dougherty, 10 25:49.4 North Decatur
56 50 Kyla Willhite, 11 25:58.2 Rising Sun
57 51 Emma Roark, 11 26:07.5 South Ripley
58 52 McKylee Meyer, 9 26:38.7 Milan
59 53 Jessica Koons, 11 26:48.5 Rising Sun
60 54 Haley Wesseler, 11 27:00.1 North Decatur
61 55 Margo Taylor, 9 27:08.0 Milan
62 56 Kaylynn Money, 12 27:16.6 Milan
63 Mackenzie Kopplin, 1128:26.7 South Decatur
64 57 Madison Fulton, 9 29:39.5 Oldenburg Academy

64 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
64 female finishers
64 total finishers


